Huade América 1
Pressure reducing valve, direct operated, type DR 5 DP
Huade América 2
Features:
- Subplate mounting
- 5 pressure ratings
- 4 adjustment elements:
Rotary knob,

with non-return valve
Type "XY"
Ordering code
For subplate mounting  = No code
For front flange mounting = F
5=5 eziS
D =detarepo tceriD
P =gnitnuom etalpbuS
Adjusting element
1 =bonk yratoR
Head screw with hexagon and protective cap  = 2
3 =)1 elacs htiw bonk yrator elbakcoL
7 =elacs htiw bonk yratoR
01 =91 ot 01 seireS
(50 to 59 = unchanged installation and connection dimensions)
B=ciluardyH edauH gnijieB fo ygolonhceT
DR 5 D P - 10 B / Y *
further details in clear text
No code. =                         mineral oils
V =                             phosphate ester
No code =       with non-return valve
M =            without non-return valve
Y= Pilot oil supply internal,
drain external
XY =  Pilot oil supply internal,
drain external
25= Max. sequence pressure 2.5 MPa
75= Max. sequence pressure 7.5 MPa
150= Max. sequence pressure 15 MPa
210= Max. sequence pressure 21 MPa
315= Max. sequence pressure 31.5 MPa
(31.5 MPa unit only available without non-return valve)
Huade América 4
Max. operating pressure( Port P) (MPa up to 31.5
Max. secondary pressure (Port A) MPa up to 21.0;without non-return valve up to 31.5
Max. back pressure( Ports T (Y)) MPa up to 6.0
Max. flow L/min up to 15
)laes MPF rof(retse etahpsohp ro)laes RBN rof( lio lareniMdiulf erusserP
Viscosity range  mm2/s -10~800
Pressure fluid - temperature range  -30 to +80
Degree of contamination (μm) Maximum permissible degree of contamination of the fluid is to NAS 1638 class 9.
0.1 .xorppa)gK(thgieW
Technical data
2
1
p A-qV characteristic curves
Characteristic curves (measured at n = 41 mm2/s and t = 50 )
Flow in L/min
p - Qq characteristic curves
a
P
M ni ecnereffid erusser
P
A T P A
Flow in L/min
a
P
M ni  erusserp yrdnoce
S
a
P
M ni   detar erusser
P
1.Setting pressure
1.0 MPa
2.Setting pressure
1.0 MPa
Huade América 5
1 Nameplate
2 Adjustment type 1
3 Adjustment type 2
4 Adjustment type 3
5 Scale and ring marking for repeat setting